
 

 

St. Peter’s Primary School 

Assessment and Attainment Data Report 2022/23 

 

EYFS Good level of Development - EYFS 

Cohort Good level of Development 

School 2023 65% 
 

National 2023 
 

67% 

 

Key Stage 1 Attainment 

All 
Pupils 

Reading Writing Maths 

EXS GDS EXS GDS EXS GDS 

School 
2023 

72% 
 

18% 
 

68% 
 

7% 
 

76% 
 

18% 
 

National 
2023 

68% 19% 60% 8% 70% 16% 

 

Key Stage 1 Reading, Writing and Maths Combined 

Reading, Writing & Maths Combined 
 

Cohort 
 

EXS GDS 

School 2023 
 

67% 
 

7% 
 

National 2023 
 

56% 6% 

 

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

Year 1 Cohort 2023 
 

84% 
 

National 2023  
 

79% 



 

Key Stage 2 Attainment 

Multiplication Tables Check – Year 4 

Achieving 25/25 
 

40% 
Above national average (32%) 

Achieving 23 and above. 
 

89% 
 

 

Key Stage 2 Reading, Writing and Maths Attainment 

All 
pupils 

Reading Writing Maths GPS 

EXS GDS EXS GDS EXS GDS EXS GDS 

School 
2023 

75% 
 

25% 
 

79% 
 

12% 
 

65% 
 

16% 
 

72% 
 

28% 
 

National 
2023 

73% 
 

29% 71% 
 

13% 73% 
 

24% 72% 
 

30% 

 

Key Stage 2 Reading, Writing and Maths Combined 

Reading, Writing & Maths Combined 
 

 
 

EXS GDS 

School 2023 
 

63% 
 

7% 
 

National 2023 
 

60% 8% 

 

Key Stage 2 Confidence Intervals – Comparison. 

National 2023 

Reading Writing Maths 

0.04 0.04 0.03 

 

St. Peter’s RC Primary School 2023 

Reading Writing Maths 

1.47 3.1 0.1 

+1.43 +3.06 +0.07 

Average Well Above Average 
 


