

St. Peter's Primary School Assessment and Attainment Data Report 2022/23

EYFS Good level of Development - EYFS

Cohort	Good level of Development
School 2023	65%
National 2023	67%

Key Stage 1 Attainment

All	Reading		Writing		Maths	
Pupils	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS
School	72%	18%	68%	7%	76%	18%
2023						
National	68%	19%	60%	8%	70%	16%
2023						

Key Stage 1 Reading, Writing and Maths Combined

Reading, Writing & Maths Combined					
Cohort EXS GDS					
School 2023	67%	7%			
National 2023	56%	6%			

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check

Year 1 Cohort 2023	84%
National 2023	79%

Key Stage 2 Attainment

Multiplication Tables Check - Year 4

Achieving 25/25	40%
_	Above national average (32%)
Achieving 23 and above.	89%
_	

Key Stage 2 Reading, Writing and Maths Attainment

All	Rea	ding	Wri	ting	Ma	ths	G	PS
pupils	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS
School	75%	25%	79%	12%	65%	16%	72%	28%
2023								
National	73%	29%	71%	13%	73%	24%	72%	30%
2023								

Key Stage 2 Reading, Writing and Maths Combined

Reading, Writing & Maths Combined					
EXS GDS					
School 2023	63%	7%			
National 2023	60%	8%			

Key Stage 2 Confidence Intervals – Comparison.

National 2023

Reading	Writing	<u>Maths</u>
0.04	0.04	0.03

St. Peter's RC Primary School 2023

Reading	Writing	<u>Maths</u>
1.47	3.1	0.1
+1.43	+3.06	+0.07
Average	Well Above	Average